

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1024/2014

M/S NAVAYUGA ENGINEERING CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, (Arguing counsel)  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.(NP)  
Mr. V C Bharathi, (Argung counsel)  
Ms. Amritha Chandramoulli, Adv.  
Mr. S A Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. Kritagya Kait, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Liberty to file written submission within one week.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-CUM-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)